OP \$40.00 4515133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		12/19/2013	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airborno Clobal Inc
	Airborne Global, Inc.
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Airborne Acquisition, Inc.
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Airborne Systems NA Inc.
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Airborne Systems North America of NJ Inc.
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY
Name:	Aerosonic LLC
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100
City:	Solon
State/Country:	OHIO
900299459	TRADEMARK PEEL: 005349 EPAME: 093

900299159 REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0935

Postal Code:	44139
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4515133	E2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 1: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNZ 500182US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay F. Moldovanyi
SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=RELEASE#page1.tif source=RELEASE#page2.tif source=RELEASE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005349 FRAME: 0936

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made effective as of December 19, 2013 ("Effective Date") by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Airborne Global, Inc. (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Supplement No. 3 (the "Supplement") to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 23, 2006, as amended and restated as of December 6, 2010, as further amended and restated as of February 14, 2011, and as further amended and restated as of February 28, 2013 (collectively, together with the Supplement, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement") which required the parties to enter into the Trademark Security Agreement (defined below);

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 19, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), to record the security interest in and continuing lien on (among other assets) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the trademark registration identified on Schedule I (the "E2 Mark"); (b) all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, (c) all other assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody such goodwill, and (d) any written agreement, now or hereafter in effect, granting to any third party any right to use the E2 Mark, and all rights of Grantor under any such agreement (collectively, the "E2 Collateral"), and such Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2013, at Reel 5181, Frame 0479; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has assigned the E2 Collateral and requests the release of the security interest and continuing lien granted and recorded against the E2 Collateral and the recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office of such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and re-assigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest it may have in, to and under the E2 Collateral.

This Release is made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Agent or any other Secured Party. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS

BRANCH, as Agent,

By:

Name:

MICHAEL SPAIGHT

Title:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

By:

Name:

VIPUL DHADDA

Title:

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark]

Schedule I

Mark	Appln No.	Filed	Regn No.	Regn Date
E2	85526856	1/27/12	4515133	4/15/14